? @ E h Anniversary Scientific Meeting Programme

PROGRAMME

22 March 2003

13:30 - Reception
14:30 Venue: Exhibition Hall, G/F

14:30 - Opening Ceremony
15:00 Venue: Pao Yue Kong Auditorium, G/F

Officiating Guests:

The Hon. Chief Justice Mr. Andrew Li, Court of Final Appeal

Prof. Felice Lieh-Mak, Chairman of the Medical Council of Hong Kong

Dr. Che-hung Leong, President of Hong Kong Academy of Medicine

Dr. Peter Lee, Founding President of the Hong Kong College of Family Physicians
Dr. Donald Li, President of the Hong Kong College of Family Physicians

15:00 - Keynote Speech
15:45 Venue: Pao Yue Kong Auditorium, G/F

Chairman: Dr. Ruby S Y Lee
Topic:
Encouraging Good Medical Practice: Freedom and Discipline Revisited
Speaker:
Prof. Dame Lesley Southgate
Professor of Primary Care & Medical Education, University College London
President of the Royal College of General Practitioners
Dame of the British Empire
Fellow of the Roval College of Physicians
Honorary Doctor of Science of Exeter University and Keele University

15:45 - Scientific Session A Scientific Session B
16:05 Venue: Pao Yue Kong Auditorium, G/F Venue: Lim Por Yen Lecture Theatre, G/F
Chairman: Dr. Gene Tsol Chairman: Dr. To-ling Yeung
A1 Topic:
Topic: A New Voyage to Postgraduate Family
Vocational Training for General Practice: Medicine Learning in Hong Kong
A New Role of Universities in Australia Speakers:
Speaker: Dr. Stephen K S Foo
Dr. Neil Spike Prof. Leon Piterman
16:05 — A2
16:25 Topic: -
Setting and Maintaining the Standards: (Free Admission)
Evolution of the College Fellowship
Examination
Speakers:
Dr. Cynthia SY Chan
Dr. Hung-wai Wong

Accreditation :  HKCFP Day1l - 1.5 CME points in category 5.4
Day2 - 5 CME points in category 5.4
MCHK Dayl - 2 CME points

Day2 - 4 CME points




Scientific Session

23 March 2003

09:00 -
13:00

09:10 -
09:30

09:30 -
09:50

09:50 —
10:10

10:10 -
10:30

10:30 -
11:00

Poster Presentation

Venue: Exhibition Hall, G/F

Topic S1:

Home Care by a Family Doctor in Tap Seac Health Centre

Prepared By: Dr. Luis B Dias

Topic S2:

Primary Care Physicians” Attitude and Practices Regarding Continuing Medical Education

Prepared By: Dr. Kwong-ka Tsang

Scientific Session C
Venue: Pao Yue Kong Auditorium, G/F
Chairmen:

Dr. Chi-lap Au & Dr. Ming-wai Chan

Cl1
Topic:
Recommendations for Activity Planning
in Health Festival
Speaker:
Dr. Wendy W S Tsui

Cc2
Topic:
Evaluation Framework for Health
Education and Promotion Using the
Model Utilized to Measure Success of
Health Promoting Schools
Speaker:
Prof. Albert Lee

C3
Topic:
Six Years Vocational Training:
The Objectives and Assessments
Speaker:
Dr. Andrew KK Ip

C4
Topic:
Professional Performance in the Eyes
of the Public: Two Case Reports
Speaker:
Dr. Eileen YY Tse

Scientific Session D
Venue: Lim Por Yen Lecture Theatre, G/F
Chairmen:

Dr. Kin Choi & Dr. Joyce Tang

D1

Topic:

Is Sex Bad for Our Youngsters? The Relation-
ship of Sexual Behaviour and Health
Perception and Status Among the 15-19 Year
Old Students in Hong Kong

Speaker:

Prof. William C W Wong

D2

Topic:

How Valid are Fasting and Postprandial
Plasma Glucose Levels as Parameters of
Glycaemic Control in Non-Insulin-Using
Patients with Type 2 Diabetes

Speaker:

Dr. Wai-chi Lam

D3

Topic:

Clinical Audit on Management of
Hypertension in a Public Sector General
Practice Clinic

Speaker:

Dr. Anthony K'Y Ho

D4

Topic:

Evaluation of Pap’s Smear Sampling in
Elderly Health Centres

Speaker:

Dr. Ruby SY Lee

Break
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Plenary Session

23 March 2003

11:00 -
11:30

11:30 -
12:00

12:30 -
14:00

Plenary Session
Venue: Pao Yue Kong Auditorium, G/F
Chairman: Dr. David Chao

Pl:
Topic:
Mixing Oil and Water? Opportunities for Research in Family Medicine
Speaker:
Prof. Yvonne Carter
Professor of General Practice and Primary Care,
Head of the Division of Community Sciences and Associate Dean of Research,
Barts and the London,
Queen Mary’s School of Medicine and Dentistry, London
HKCFP Visiting Professor to the University of Hong Kong

P2:
Topic:
Innovations in General Practice Training and Education - Challenges for the 21st Century
Speaker:
Prof. Michael Kidd
Professor and Head, Department of General Practice, the University of Sydney
President of the Royal Australian College of General Practitioners

Lunch
Venue: Run Run Shaw Hall, 1/F
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Scientific Session

23 March 2003

14:00 —
14:20

14:20 -
14:40

14:40 -
15:00

15:00 —
15:20

15:20 —
15:35

15:35 -
15:55

15:55 —

16:15

16:15 -
16:35

Scientific Session E

Venue: Pao Yue Kong Auditorium, G/F
Chairmen:

Dr. Betty Kwan & Dr. Jun Liang

El
Topic:
Audit on Waiting Time in an Elderly
Health Centre
Speaker: Dr. Ruby SY Lee

E2
Topic:
A Report on Drug Expenditure Saving
in a Family Clinic
Speaker: Dr. Alvin CY Chan

E3

Topic:

Referral Letters — Ensuring Quality
Speaker: Dr. Tonv C K Lee

E4
Topic:
Review of HKCFP Basic Vocational
Trainees’ Profiles in the Past Six Years
Speaker: Dr. Benny CY Chung

Scientific Session F

Venue: Lim Por Yen Lecture Theatre, G/F
Chairmen:

Dr. Amy Chan & Dr. Andy Cheung

F1
Topic:
Professional Development — Is Web a Solution?
Speaker: Dr. Yuen-man Fan

F2
Topic:

Clinical Practice Improvement — Practicability

and Acceptability in General Practice
Speaker: Dr. Kwok-keung Ng

F3
Topic:
Experiences Sharing on the Incorporation
of Family Medicine Model into a General
Out Patient Clinic
Speaker: Dr. Wan Luk

F4
Topic:
Attitude Towards the Use of Evidence Based
Medicine in Hong Kong: A Survey of Family
Physicians
Speaker: Dr. Martin Wong

Break

E5
Topic:
Trainee as a Trainer:
Teaching Experience in a University
Speaker: Dr. Sau-nga Fu

E6
Topic:
Improve the Validity of Classifying the
General Practice Cases Amongst the
A & E Attendees
Speaker: Prof. Albert Lee

E7
Topic:
Improving Communication Skills of
General Practitioners: Evaluation of a

Teaching Programme and Demonstration

of a Website
Speaker: Dr. Cynthia SY Chan

F5
Topic:
Quality Assurance — GOUT Audit
Speaker: Dr. Chi-kwong Wong

F6
Topic:
Disease Pattern of Patients Attending a
General Outpatient Clinic of a Government
Hospital and a Private Clinic Specialized in
Family Medicine in the Same Area
Speaker: Dr. Stanley KH Lam

F7

Topic:

Rational Utilization of Investigations in Clinics
Under Family Medicine — Compare Results in
TYH Integrated Clinic, TSK Integrated Clinic
and TSK Staff Clinic

Speaker: Dr. Wendy W S Tsui
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